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OFFICE OFFICER CONTACT INFORMATION 
PRESIDENT 2019 Ranekka Dean PhD RN CIC FAPIC 

ranekka.dean@nyulangone.org 

NYU Winthrop Hospital 
222 Station Plaza North, Suite 432, Mineola, NY 11501 
Ph:  1-516-663-4436, Fax:  1-516-663-8306, Cell:  1-516-240-0672 

PRESIDENT – ELECT 2019 and  
PROGRAM COMMITTEE CHAIR 

D. Kyle Willey BS CIC 
kyle.willey@mountsinai.org 
kylewilley@gmail.com 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 

Ph:  1-212-659-9457, Fax: 1-212-987-4006, Cell: 1-646-647-7050 

TREASURER 2019 - 2020 Hannah Newman MPH CIC 
hnewman2@northwell.edu 
hnewman.icp@gmail.com 

Lenox Hill Hospital, Department of Epidemiology 

100 E 77 St., New York, NY  10075 

Ph: 1-212 434-3442, Fax: 1-212 434 2574, Cell: 1-646-946-4369 

SECRETARY 2017 - 2019 Steven Bock RN CIC FAPIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyulangone.org 

NYU Langone Health 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 

Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell:  1-917-613-6701 

   

PAST PRESIDENT 2018 Christine Blackmore RN MPH CIC 
caw749@hotmail.com 
cwilliam17@northwell.edu 

Lenox Hill Hospital, Department of Epidemiology 

100 E 77 St., New York, NY  10075 

Ph: 1-212 434-3442, Fax: 1-212 434 2574, Cell: 1-347-640-2932  

DIRECTOR 2019 - 2020 Ramona Karam-Howlin RN BSN CIC 
ramona.karam-howlin@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 
Ph:  1-212-659-9465, Fax: 1-212-987-4006, Cell: 1646-634-2103 

DIRECTOR 2019 - 2020 Talia Lefkowitz RN BSN CIC 
talia.lefkowitz@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 
Ph:  1-212-659-1532, Fax: 1-212-987-4006, Cell: 1-646-634-6257 

DIRECTOR 2018 - 2019 Jocelyn Cesareo RN BSN MN CIC 
Jocelyn.Cesareo@nychhc.org 

Metropolitan Hospital, Infection Control Department 
1901 1st Ave, New York, NY 10029 
Ph:  1-212-423-7534, Fax:  1-646-672-3024, Cell:  1-347-203-5401 

DIRECTOR 2018 - 2019 Nathan Bravo RN BSN MS CIC FAPIC 
bravon3@nychhc.org 

NYC Health & Hospitals - Queens 
82-68 164th Street, Jamaica, NY 11432 
Ph:  1-718-883-4143, Fax:  1-718-883-2566, Cell: 1-646-642-4047 

   

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE CHAIR Sue Stone RN BSN CIC 
stones@montefiorenyack.org 
sue_stone@rocketmail.com 

Montefiore Nyack Hospital 

160 N. Midland Ave, Nyack, NY 10960 

Ph:  1-845-348-2028, Fax:  1-845-348-7626, Cell:  845-642-4900 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE CHAIR Angela Gabasan RN MSN CIC FAPIC 
angela.gabasan@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai West Hospital 
1000 10th Ave., Department of Medicine 3rd Fl Room 3A-02, New 
York, NY  10019 
Ph:  1-212-523-6571, Fax:  1-212-523-6724, Cell:  1-917-519-1294 

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS Lyonel Destin MD 
leo.dleon@outlook.com 

Hostos Community College, City University of New York 

120 East 149th Street, Bronx, NY, 10451 

Cell:  917-531-6860 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE CHAIR Lillian Burns MT MPH CIC 
lburns2abc@gmail.com 
lib9116@nyp.org 

Rockefeller University Hospital 
1230 York Ave., New York, NY 10065 
Ph:  1-212-000-0000, Fax: none, Cell: 1-917-834-9972 

RESOURCE/ORGANIZING COMMITTEE Marisa M. Robles BSN RN CIC 
marisa.robles@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Queens 

25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY  11102 

Ph:  1-718-267-4264, Fax:  1-718-808-7563 

LONG TERM COMMITTEE CHAIR   

WEBMASTER Steven Bock RN CIC FAPIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyulangone.org 

NYU Langone Health 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 
Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell: 1-917-613-6701 

SPECIAL PROJECTS CHAIR Robin Haag RNC MA 
yvette1226@aol.com 
rhaag1@gmail.com 
 
Jocelyn Cesareo RN BSN MN CIC 
Jocelyn.Cesareo@nychhc.org 

Independent Consultant 
Cell:  1-718-614-2473 
 
 
Metropolitan Hospital, Infection Control Department 
1901 1st Ave, New York, NY 10029 
Ph:  1-212-423-7534, Fax:  1-646-672-3024, Cell:  1-347-203-5401 
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